	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sarnamotive Blue Water, Inc.	Name: Blue Water Automotive Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes] No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Busha Highway</u>
Execution Date(s)October 26, 2005	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marysville
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>MI</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>48040</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6210266B1, 6026852
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name:Carolyn Casselman, Esg.	
Internal Address: c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 (1) \$_180.0
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. 4) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. 4) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4) \$ 50.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4) \$-180.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019-6064</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. 1) \$ 180.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019-6064</u> Phone Number: <u>212-373-3757</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4) \$ 80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500706
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton &</u> Garrison LLP Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019-6064</u> Phone Number: <u>212-373-3757</u> Fax Number: <u>212-492-0757</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. 1) \$ 180.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019-6064</u> Phone Number: <u>212-373-3757</u> Fax Number: <u>212-492-0757</u> Email Address: <u>ccassetman@paulweiss.com</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. 1) \$ 180.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500706 Authorized User Name Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
Internal Address: c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019-6064 Phone Number: 212-373-3757 Fax Number: 212-492-0757 Email Address: ccasselman@paulweiss.com 9. Signature:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4) \$ 80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500706 Authorized User Name Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
Internal Address: <u>c/o Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1285 Avenue of the Americas</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019-6064</u> Phone Number: <u>212-373-3757</u> Fax Number: <u>212-492-0757</u> Email Address: <u>ccassetman@paulweiss.com</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4) \$ 80.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500706 Authorized User Name Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0081



This is to Certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 26th day of October, 2005

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0082

9CED-515 (Riw. 12/03)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		••••••
N			F LABOR & ECO MMERCIAL SERV		GROWT	Н		
Dale Received		INCAU OF CO	(FOR BUREAU USE O			<u></u>		
1 2 6 2085						FILED)	
1 / .	subseque		e date filed, unless a 190 deys after received		QC	CT 2 6 200)5	
Attn: Cl MICHIGAN	2525 Ref # heryl J. B RUNNER SE	lixby			EURIAU	Administrator DF COSEALACIAL SERV	AGES	
P.O. Box Eaton Bay	266 pids, MI	48827						
	-		ss you enter above. p		FFECTIVED	ATE:	·	
	undersigend o	corporation exe	cts of 1972, (profit cutes the following			AG 102, PUL		. (попрго
			VE WATER	2	INC			
The identificatio	n number ass	igned by the B	ureau is:			01676	64	
Article	1	_ of the Articles	of Incorporation is	heret	oy amende	d to read as i	follows:	
The	hame a	,f the	corpor ation	is	Blue	Water	Automoti	ve
5y	stems, I	Inc.						
			•					
					-			
m /				•				

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

ICERCIANS (Part :	-	щ
-------------------	---	---

.

ALCONTRACT AND CONTRACTOR

and a start of the start of the

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or busines.)						
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of						
in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the manimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.						
Signed this day of						
(Signature)	(Signature)					
(Type or Print Name)	(Typin or Print (Firme)					
(Signature)	(S(grature)					
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)					
 5. (For profit and homorofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a stork basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of incorporation was duly adopted on the						
Profit Corporations and Professional Service Corporations Signed this 20 cauce October 2005 By Control of Williams ANDREW RDGWAY (See or Plantame)	Nonprofit Corporations Signed this day of By					

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

Invention	Jurisdiction	Patent. No./Reg.	Owner
Pressure Relief Valve and Method for Manufacturing the Same- 2 shot exhauster with a stiffener molded in	US Federal	6,210,266 B1 April 3, 2001	Blue Water Automotive Systems, Inc
Pressure Relief Valve and Method of Manufacturing the Same- A process of producing a 2 shot exhauster completely in the mold	US Federal	6,026,852 February 22, 2000	Blue Water Automotive Systems, Inc.a

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP

1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064 TELEPHONE (212) 373-3000 FACS(MILE (212) 757-3990

LLOYD K. GARRISON (1946-1991) RANDOLPH E. PAUL (1946-1956) SIMON H. RIFKIND (1950-1995) LOUIS S. WEISS (1927-1950) JOHN F. WHARTON (1927-1977)

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(212) 373-3757 WRITER'S DIRECT FACSIMILE

(212) 492-0757 WRITER'S DIRECT E-MAIL ADDRESS

ccasselman@paulweiss.com

1615 L STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20036-5694 TELEPHONE (202) 223-7300 FACSIMILE (202) 223-7420

FUKOKU SEIMEL BUILDING 2-2 UCHISAIWAICHO 2-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0011, JAPAN TELEPHONE (81-3) 3597-8101 FACSIMILE (81-3) 3597-8120

> ORIENTAL PLAZA, TOWER E3 SUITE 1205 NO. I EAST CHANG AN AVENUE DONG CHENG DISTRICT BEIJING, 100738 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA TELEPHONE (86-10) 8518-8828 FACSIMILE (86-10) 8518-2760/61

12TH FLOOR, HONG KONG CLUB BUILDING 3A CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL HONG KONG TELEPHONE (852) 2536-9933 FACSIMILE (852) 2536-9622

> ALDER CASTLE IO NOBLE STREET LONDON EC2V 7JU, U.K. TELEPHONE (44 20) 7367 1600 FACSIMILE (44 20) 7367 1650

MARK H. ALCOTT ALLAN J. ARFFA ROBERT A. ATKINS JOHN F. BAUGHMAN LYNN B. BAYARD DANIEL J. BELLER MITCHELL L. BERG MARK S. BERGMAN BRUCE BIREMBOIH BRUCE SIERMBOIH BRUCE SIERMBOIH BRUCE SIERMBOIH BRUCE SIERMBOIH BRUCE SIERMBOIH BRUCE ALCONNE JOHN F. BREGLIO RICHARD J. BRONSTEIN PATRICK S. CAMPBELL* JONNE Y. F. CHAN DOUGLAS A. CIFU LEWIS R. CLAYTON JAY COHEN KELLEY A. CORNISH DOUGLAS R. DAVIS JAMES M. DUBIN LESUE GORDON FAGEN MARTO FALCENE PETER E. FISCH ROBERT C. FLEDER MARTIN FLUMENBAUM ANDREW J. FOLEY HARRIS B. FREIDUS KENNETH A. GALLO* MICHAEL E. GERTZMAN PAUL D. GINSBERG ERIC S. GOLDSTEIN ERIC GONDISON CHARLES H. GOOGE, JR. ANDREW G. GORDON BRUCE A. GUTENPLAN GAINES GWATHMEY. II. CLAUDIS HAMMERMANN ROBERT M. HIRSH JOYCE S. HUANG JEH CHARLES JOHNSON MEREDITH J. KANE ROBERT A. KAPLAN BRAD S. KARP JOHN C. KENNEDY ALAN W. KORNBERG DANIEL J. KRAMER

DAVID K. LAKHDHIR JOHN E. LANGE DANIEL J. LEFFELL MARTIN LONDON JEFFREY D. MARELL MARCO V. MASOTTI EDWIN S. MAYNARD TOBY S. MYERSON JOHN E. NATHAN ALEX YOUNG K. OH JOHN J. O'NEIL KELLEY D. PARKER ROBERT F. PARKER MARK F. POMERANTZ VALERIE F. RAFKER MARK F. POMERANTZ VALERIE F. RAMOS CARL J. REISNER WALTER RIEMAN RACALL. REISNER WALTER RIEMAN RACHARDA. ROSENBERG STEVEN N. ROSENBERG STEVEN N. ROSENBERG STEVEN S. SAFERSTEIN JEFFREY D. SAFERSTEIN JEFFREY D. SAFERSTEIN JEFFREY B. SAMUELS DALE M. SCHWELS DALE M. SCHWELS DALE M. SCHWELS DALE M. SCHWELS TERNET B. SCHWEN STEVEN J. SHIMSI.'I DAVID R. SIGULAR MOSES SILVERMAN STEVEN J. SIMONS MARILYN SOBEL TARUN M. STEWART AIDAN SYNNOTT ROBYN F. TARNOFSKY JULIA L. TARVER JUDITH R. THOYER DANIEL J. TOAL MARK A. UNDERBERG MARKA L. YOUNGWOOD TONG YU

*NOT ADMITTED TO NEW YORK BAR.

December 13, 2005

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation of Name Change

Dear Sir/Madam:

We enclose the following for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on behalf of our client, Blue Water Automotive Systems, Inc.:

> 1. Two Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheets:

2. One true and correct copy of the Change of Name between Sarnamotive Blue Water, Inc. and Blue Water Automotive Systems, Inc. dated October 26, 2005; and

3. A self-addressed stamped postcard which the PTO is requested to stamp with the date received and return to the addressee.

PATENT REEL: 017353 FRAME: 0086

Director of the USPTO

As noted on the cover sheets, please charge the applicable fees for recordation to Deposit Account number 500706 in the name of Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP. Please call me at (212) 373-3757 if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours, Carolyn Casselman, Esq.

Enclosures

Doc #:NY7:102555.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2005